

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Volker Wessels Telecom B.V.

Ravenswaarde 4a, 3439 LD Nieuwegein, The Netherlands

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

Approval number(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 0023760

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQA



Certificate identity number: 10555949

Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

Volker Wessels Telecom B.V.

Ravenswaarde 4a, 3439 LD Nieuwegein, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

Volker Wessels Telecom Infratechniek B.V.

Koekoeksweg 1a, 8084 GN 't Harde, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

Volker Wessels Telecom Services & Beheer B.V.

Koekoeksweg 1a, 8084 GN 't Harde, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

Volker Wessels Telecom FttX B.V.

Ravenswaarde 4a, 3439 LD Nieuwegein, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

MAPXACT B.V.

Kanaal Zuid 286, 7364 AJ Lieren, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

Volker Wessels Telecom Netwerk Solutions B.V.

Kanaal Zuid 286, 7364 AJ Lieren, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 4

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA



Certificate identity number: 10555949

Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

Volker Wessels Telecom Hybrid Access B.V.

Bisonspoor 3002-C401, 3605 KJ Maarssen, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

Volker Wessels Telecom Infratechniek B.V.

Ravenswade 4a, 3439 LD Nieuwegein, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

Volker Wessels Telecom Services & Beheer B.V.

Ravenswade 4a, 3439 LD Nieuwegein, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

Volker Wessels Telecom Infratechniek B.V.

Rietgorsweg 4, 3356 LJ Papendrecht, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

Volker Wessels Telecom Services & Beheer B.V.

Rietgorsweg 4, 3356 LJ Papendrecht, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

Volker Wessels Telecom Infratechniek B.V.

Science Park Eindhoven, 5127, 5692 ED Son, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 4

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA



Certificate identity number: 10555949

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Volker Wessels Telecom Services & Beheer B.V.

Science Park Eindhoven, 5127, 5692 ED Son, The Netherlands

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The inventory, design, construction, installation, control and maintenance of infrastructures for telecom and energy, in accordance with the statement of applicability version 3.0.

UKAS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 4 of 4

LRQA

LRQA

....

LROV

LRQ

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LPO/

LRQA

LKGA

LRQ/

...

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LBO/